

City of Castle Pines, Colorado

CITY COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA 7437 Village Square Drive, Suite #200, Castle Pines, CO 80108 Tuesday, May 7, 2024

VIEWING THE PUBLIC MEETING: THE MAY 7, 2024 CITY COUNCIL SPECIAL MEETING AND STUDY SESSION WILL BE CONDUCTED AS A HYBRID ELECTRONIC VIRTUAL MEETING. TO REGISTER TO WATCH THE 5:30 P.M. VIRTUAL MEETING FROM YOUR COMPUTER OR SMARTPHONE, CLICK HERE

REGULAR MEETING OF THE CITY COUNCIL - 5:30 p.m.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Approval of Agenda
- 5. Public Comment
- 6. EXECUTIVE SESSION: Pursuant to Section 24-6-402(4)(b) of the Colorado Revised Statutes, for the purpose of conferring and receiving legal advice from the City Attorney related to the lawsuit captioned Twin Star Energy LLC v. City of Castle Pines, and pursuant to Section 24-6-402(4)(e) of the Colorado Revised Statutes, for purposes of determining positions relative to matters that may be subject to negotiations and instructing negotiators related to the Twin Star Energy LLC v. City of Castle Pines lawsuit.
- 7. Reconvene Into Regular Meeting
- 8. Adjournment
- 9. STUDY SESSION 6:10 p.m.
 - 9.a Comprehensive Plan and Zoning and Subdivision Codes

City Council Meetings are held on the second and fourth Tuesday of each month at the Douglas County Library, 360 Village Square Lane, Castle Pines, CO 80108. Please call City Offices, (303) 705-0226 a minimum 48 hours prior to the Council meeting if you believe you will need special assistance or any reasonable accommodation to be in attendance or participate in any such meeting.

THIS AGENDA IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE